Indicative time period for completion of the 
Acquisition 

Completed 

7. Consideration – whether cash consideration or 
share swap and details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

8. Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired 

Rs. 12,87,47,399.65/- (Rupees Twelve Crore 
Eighty-seven Lakh Forty-seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-nine and Sixty-five paisa only) 
in aggregate. 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 
and / or number of shares acquired 

2,04,68,585 fully paid-up equity shares 
representing 100% of the equity share capital of 
AAPL. 

10. Brief background about the entity acquired in